

## BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE MAY 5, 2021 FAIR HAVEN SHADE TREE COMMISSION MEETING WILL BE "BROADCASTED" FROM BOROUGH HALL, 748 RIVER ROAD, FAIR HAVEN, NJ. DUE TO THE CORONAVIRUS AND THE NEED FOR SOCIAL DISTANCING, THE MEETING WILL BE AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC IN A LIVE FEED THROUGH THE ZOOM MEETING PLATFORM.

THIS MEETING WILL BEGIN AT 7:30 P.M.

BELOW IS THE LINK TO ACCESS THE MEETING. I HAVE ALSO PROVIDED INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO OBTAIN REMOTE ACCESS:

PLEASE CLICK THE LINK BELOW TO JOIN THE WEBINAR:

From a land line or cordless telephone, you can press  $^*9$  to raise your hand, if you would like to be heard/speak during public comment on agenda items and/or good of the borough.

HTTPS://US02WEB.ZOOM.US/J/85829141224

OR ONE TAP MOBILE:

US: +16465189805,,85829141224# OR +12678310333,,85829141224#

OR TELEPHONE:

DIAL (FOR HIGHER QUALITY, DIAL A NUMBER BASED ON YOUR CURRENT LOCATION):

US: +1 646 518 9805 OR +1 267 831 0333 OR +1 301 715 8592

WEBINAR ID: 858 2914 1224

US: +1 267 831 0333 OR +1 301 715 8592 OR +1 646 518 9805

ALLYSON M. CINQUEGRANA, RMC/CMR BOROUGH CLERK ON BEHALF OF THE FAIR HAVEN SHADE TREE COMMISSION